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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2022-2023
_ AlumniFeedback
Excellen Yery Good | Avera P
5. No. | Characteristies Good el 1l
t(3) 4 (3) (2) (1)
(4)

1 Overall learning atmosphere at BGBC, 30.56 29.44 2472 15.28 o
Availability of extracurricular/co-

2 curricular activities in regular mode for 3134 28.33 26.67 13.06 4]
holistic growth

3 Opportunity to express yourself 35.83 27.50 23.89 12.78 0
Efforts made by institute to enhance

a vour employability/overall 38.51 28.06 23.89 9.44 0
development.

: Opportunity to interact with outside 35,17 30,38 2472 5.83 a
world
Conduction of professional training like

f soft skills and other classes. fos #5567 £ai) A U
Teaching methodology using ICT

7 enabled tools like projector, audio- 44.17 29.44 12.50 13.89 i)
video system etc,
The pedagogy adopted by teachers

g makes you able to understand the 33.33 37.78 15.56 13.33 0
theory and practice of learning
The status of current syllabus in terms '

? | ofEducational nstitutes needs s i s | e

10 The l:u_mn:ulum is structured to leam 1555 37.78 23.61 13.06 4
from simpler to advance concepts
The curriculum enhances understanding

11 about the human values, ethics, social 37.50 29.17 22.22 1111 0
responsibilities ete.

12 | Facilities and support provided by the 4083 | 2667 | 2250 | 1000 i
institute for research

13 Placement opportunities at BGBC. 40.28 28.06 22.50 10.00 ]

.4 The Pn:?grnm Educational Objectives 44.44 29.47 13.61 12.78 o

| are achieved
15 | Overall experience at BGBC. | 3056 f 29.44 | 24.72 15.28 0
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2022-2023

___About the Curriculum

Strongly : Strong
5. il Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Ch
No. aracteristics Agree ) 3 @) Disagr
(3) (1}
The curriculum is designed to develop
| necessary skills in students and prepare 1
2 them to use modern tools required to ik pic i s o 9.99
work in your institution.
The curriculum has a good balance 5
2 between theoretical and practical 55.56 217,78 | 16.67 0.00 0.00
knowledge. ' '
The curriculum is competent for |
holistic development of students which
4 includes human values, ethies, integrity s o o0 i s
ete. i
The curriculum provides sufficient
4 breadth of electives for students to 77.78 22.22 0.00 0,00 0,00
~ choose their specialization,
The curriculum is designed to meet the :
3 Iatest industry development. 72.22 | 16.67 11.11 0.0 0,00
90.00
£0.00 4 --_
10.00
%;E A, — m Strongly Agree
Thon W Agree '
ﬂ% | i H = TR SATTREEE (4] 5
EEE“ 824|283 E‘:-EIEE-E: ® Neutral {3}
, 2o | E2z| 358|582 | 5EE
| £E28/ 388 §E§ EEC| 22 E | mpisagree(2)
HI I
| €3 £ | S| mg £ | £ XS m Strongly Disagree
b 2 ‘ 3 4 5L
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

Where v con frpad

"~ Abouttnesmdent

Characteristics Excellent (5) | Very Good (4) G{;';d Average (2) | Poor
Attitude. 27.78 50.00 16.67 5.56 0.0
Professional Breadth. 20.00 27.78 1222 0.00 0.
Communication Skills. 33.33 38.89 16.67 11.11 0.0
Professional Exposure. 44.44 38.89 5.56 11.11 .01
Ability of Und:ﬁtaudhlg. 3333 44.44 11.11 11.11 0.
Analytical Ability. 22.22 27.78 27.78 1222 0.0
Problem Solving Ability. 27.78 33.33 22.21 16.67 | 0.0
Decision Making. 33.33 22.22 27.78 16.67 .o
Integrity. 50.00 38.89 11.11 0,00 0.0
Initiative, 38.89 16.67 22.22 2222 0.
Group Working. 33.33 27.78 16.67 2221 .o
Leadership. 44.44 16.67 22.22 16.67 0.
Behavior with Colleagues. 27.78 27.78 1222 16.67 0.
Sincerity towards Work. 27.78 33.33 11.22 16.67 0.0
Overall Performance. 44.44 44.44 11.11 0.00 .

e s s

a|ls|e|l7|alalw|lin]azlialia

! h m Excellent {5)
TR M B i e syl 3 M s L ] | Very Good (4]
é %E E ;E" %E g E EE 5| ¥ E 2| mGood (3)
'E.‘EEEE%EEEE'aEQEE-Amm:zJ
® Rl 2 £ | & 8 et 2 £
8 E E—-E E - E | & E & m Poor (1)
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& g ' =]
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2022-2023
_ Faculty Feedback

Strongly e Strongly
5. No. | Characteristies Agree Aﬂ;e _ NEE,];;'” Rikagiee Disagres

' ®) :. 2) (1)

1 The current syllabus of the course is need 581 | 4515 | 2003 564 000

. 3 Course objective of the syllabi are well | 20028 | 4677 | 2418 0,00 S

defined and clear to teachers and students.

Sufficient number of relevant and updated
3 reference books/E-journals etc. is available 29.03 45.16 25.81 0.00 0.00
in the central library.

The curriculum provides sufficient breadth
4 of electives for students to choose their 22.58 46,77 30.65 0.00 0.00
specialization.

The syllabus of the subject increases my

5 ; y

knowledge in the subject area. | 2o foriois A% LA 0
' Institute gives me flexibility to use any 3

technique and teaching ads to teach

b
students such as PPTs, Smart board, E- o his 05> S 0.0
studio, group discussion, participation etc.
Institute gives opportunity to excel in I

® ’ R e ity 29.03 | 4194 | 29.03 0.00 0.00

8 | ]?aue nu.Fnhﬂr of opportunities to interact 27.43 46.77 35 81 0.00 0.00
with outside world.

9 I am well aware to the institutional policies. | 29.03 | 4516 | 25.81 0.00 0.00

10 :Ll:;j;nta response towards the studies is 24.14 48.39 37,47 0.00 0.00
The working environment in the

11 | department is conducive to teaching and 3548 | 3710 | 27.42 0,00 0.00
research,

12 The administration is very supportive, 9.68 51.61 38.71 0.00 0.00

i3 '_I'h:: overall wn_r}ung culture of l.‘_ne institute 43.55 1033 1613 o0 fitio
1§ very supportive and encouraging.
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H Agree

(4)

B Neutral [3)
H Disagree [2)
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2022-2023
o R T .'_,'I E. E
o AR .'||f|... =3
3l Pnuntsf'etdbneﬁ'- g
Very
<. No. Charnheriitics Excellent Cood Good | Average | Poor
(3) (3) (2} (1)
(4)
i Has your ward become more responsible 37.50 anoo | 3750
after joining BGBC? ; : ' o Al Eftd
Has your ward become more disciplined
2 after joining BGBC? 27.50 35.00 | 37.50 0.00 0.00
Do yvou feel that the Institute addresses
3 ;
your queries/ requests responsibly? 22.50 40,00 | 37.50 0.00 0.00
What is your opinion on the quality of
4 teaching in BGBC? 27.50 30,00 | 42.50 0.00 0.00
What is your opinion about infrastructure
2 and laboratories in BGBC? e ol M A0 L
If you have visited BGBC, did you find
L people eous and helpful? 25.00 3250 | 4250 0.00 0.00
If vour ward stayed in hostel, what is vour
) optnive off hodal tacilitien? 37.50 30.00 | 3250 0.00 0.00
GiRLS 8ED CrHiEs
SEC3, VOHAD g rc-:.rsf:if} '6’5‘%




If your ward used bus facilities, how

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
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i B ED
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8 satisfied are you? 22.50 25.00 | 37.50 15.00 0.00
If your ward used book bank facilities,
9 how did you find these? 35.00 37.50 27.50 0.00 0.00
If you have visited BGBC for any
. 10 curricular/‘extracurricular event, how did 37.50 40,00 | 22.50 0.00 .00
you find the quality off event?
11 Eg; gf; youL re placemient record off 4250 | 3000 | 2750 | o000 | ooo
Do you think your aspirations about your
12 ward will be fulfilled? 27.50 30.00 25.00 17.50 0.00
How do you rate BGBC in comparison
13 with other institutions where you tried for 42.50 30.00 | 27.50 0.00 0.00
admission?
45.00 +
4900 1 m Excellent (5)
] r=
. : e
15, = mVery Good |
9% ==5 2
'nlmiﬁ'Er'Ef n EEEﬁ‘E}"-“: -‘E-.E: *:é mGood (3}
| 214 e = = A 3
?_E:Eing_;;ggiﬂ B Average (2]
EEH R
£ e | Foor
| a | 3:- === 8 e
j1]2|3|a|s|6|7|8|5|1w0fn|2|1a ;




STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

2022-23
W A TR S L i it D .. 7
S. No. | Statement Below
Average
1 Punctuality of class, 45,98 26.10 | 15.06 12.85 000
2 Clarity of presentation. 45.58 2651 | 15.86 12.05 0.00
3 | Level of preparedness of the teacher for the class. 26.10 4598 | 12.85 15.06 0,00
+ Audibility of lecture. 45,98 26.91 | 15.06 12.05 0.00
. Awareness of course objectives and Outcomes,
2 program oufcomes as communicated by the teacher. iy &.00 | 1107 ho4 i
Ability of the teacher to communicate the concepts
fi cffectively h ples and applications. 49.40 23.69 | 17.07 9.84 0.0
Use of chalk-board/'OHP/presentations/Online tools
L 7 fﬂrtﬁmﬁwmchi_ns_ 4739 27.71 | 15.06 984 (.00
Usage of student centric methods (learning through
8 experiments and problem-solving methodelogies) 47.39 21.71 | 17.07 7.83 0.00
for enhanced learning experience.
Ability of the teacher to identify weakness/strength
9 ey 45.38 29.72 | 19.08 5.82 0.00
10 Er::enfmt:rmunn with the students during 43.37 3173 | 17.07 783 0.00
11 Sharing of teaching material with students. 4337 | 33.73 | 1506 7.83 0.00
Pegular feedback of the teacher on report/sessional
12 [t submitted by student, 47.39 2171 | 1305 11.85 0.0
' 13 Overall quality of teaching, 449,40 2771 | 11.04 [1.85 0.00
1B — B
| : Y : . - : = Excellent
| & B ¢y rdl osiE = E vl ¥ IS ;|5
$158 g4 5 Eﬁ'ggiﬁgg_ﬁ";ﬁéﬁ:‘“éé‘ | ®Very Good
“3.’3!:§HEE'E_§—E§;_F% B =1 mEoed
3|58/38 5 (spE5fsltEsE|Ee 2 g Rs o |
= n ] L .‘I_. ) = i ‘ﬂ_ - |
TR 2 1E5RTR0ES e R Hn ) waenee |
g a & |8 :n..;ga E"é"ﬁE_E B Below Average
T |=8 o B ﬂ PR §"
| 2 2 E | o b |
i1 2o ¥ oAl Boel Tl 8|9t i fE]
|
SIYANI GRS & F0 ool erse
SEC-X, VIDHYACHAR Mtcne in




o

#8 BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

BlYAN]

T
ok g g ST ey e M p

i
=

S.No. | Statement s
Average
Availability and level of laboratory instruction
® . e alew 4139 | 71m | 1707 | 783 0,00
Level of interaction with the teacher during
2 tabormtar. 4538 2072 | 19.08 582 0.00
Level of help in acquiring extended knowledge
3 Sepnriliig ik 43.37 373 [ 1707 7.83 LY
Availability of experiments and required toals,
4 sl vt i the labaratory. 4337 33.73 | 15.06 T.83 0,00
5 Overall quality of laboratory, 47.39 27.71 | 13.05 11.85 | 0.00
50.00 - |
W 1 Availability and level of
oty labaratory instruction
40.00 - sheetfother material,
35.00 +
30.00 B 2 Leve| of interaction with the
2500 teacher during laboratory. II
20,00
15.00
® 3 Level of help In acquiring
10,00 extended knowledge regarding
500 - experiment.
0.00

Excellent VeryGood Good — Average  Below m 4 Availability of experiments
| Average and reguired teals,
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

) s.xfu,u&mﬂndﬂpmﬁm e
Very Below
5. No. Statement Excellent Good Good | Average A
Effiort of institute in promoting internship and field
| e g tunity for students. 49.40 2771 | 11.04 11.85 0.0
2 E.anpmmmﬂ provided to student to leamn and 45.98 26.10 | 15.06 12.88 0.00
Efforts of Institute to imbibe soft skills, life skills
i and employability skills. 47.39 | 27.71 | 13.05 11.85 0,00
4 [nstitute's efforts in maintenance of campus clean. 45,58 26,51 | 1586 12.05 0.00
Efforts of Institute in order to provide the learning
5 ' opportunities by organizing seminars, conferences, 4337 | 33.73 | 15.06 7.83 0.00
webinars, alumni interactions & workshops.
Effort of batch counselor/mentors in providing
& = R ik i 26.10 4398 | 12.85 1506 .00
- ;?;;T:;hliuy of reference and general books in the 43.37 11731 | 1707 783 0.00
Availability of journals/e- '
B journals/magazines/newspaper in 1l 1 4598 2691 | 15.06 [2.05 0,00
9 Availability of games & sports. 45,38 2992 | 18.88 582 .00
4] Mess/Canteen; hygiene in cooking & serving. 47.39 2771 | 15.06 054 0.00
1 Adequate opportunities for personal development in 4739 2570 | 17.07 0.84 0,00
hobby clubs,
Encouragement to participate in extra-curricular
= activities like NSS, Games & Sports etc. 434 3373 [ 15.06 53 L
13 Functioning of all committees those are running in 26.10 4598 | 12.8% 15.06 0.00
college campus.
Encouragement to participate in cultural activities -
14 | ke Annual Function, F 1] party ete. 27.71 47.39 | 15.06 9.84 0.0
15 | The overall quality of teaching-leaming process. 45.58 2651 | 1586 | 1205 0,00
60.00 - ~ ‘
50.00 -
40.00 4
30.00
20,00 W Excellant [
10.00 - B Very Good
0.00 - o R g 'E. - i L 3 = Good
| | N = = | c 5 = - ] |
Elf2|8|2 5|2 2 ilzl%8|3 |
| = 5 = T = = B | o B Average |
Ble| 2] &] 2% - E|l- &1 E = :
SlelB5| 2% E B % ®| 5| = § | ®BelowAverage
€1 B al E n | e E 2| 5| |
= w 5 in i = é E | i
BIEISl=|8 IE | E '
12 |3|a|s|s|7|8]|9|w|1a|12|1a|a]is ‘
PR
| i :ﬁ.l_
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2021-2022
Alumni Feedback 7
S. Charicleiistios Excellent ; Er:']. Good Average | Poor
No. (5) (3) (2) (1
1 Overall learning atmosphere at BGBC. 30.77 2954 | 24.31 15.3& 0.00
Availability of extracurrieular/co-
2 curricular activities in regular mode for 32.92 2738 | 21.54 18.15 0.00
holistic growth
3 | Opportunity to express yourself 33.85 29.23 | 24.62 15.38 0.00
Efforts made by institute to enhance
4 | . . !
yvour emplovahility/overall development. i e i i W
5 Opportunity to interact with outside 33.85 2033 | 2788 1231 o.0a
world
Conduction of professional training like
6 ; 33.2 ) : L
soft skills and other classes. 2 ki i e i
Teaching methodelogy using ICT
7 | enabled tools like projector, audio-video 38.46 23.08 | 25.54 12.92 0.00
system ete.
The pedagogy adopted by teachers
8 | makes you able to understand the theory 31.08 29.23 | 2277 16.92 0.00
and practice of learning
The status of current syllabus in terms
g of Bdncatbaial Tnetittis nesdi 32.92 27.38 21.54 18.15 0.00
10 The t.:u_rn::uhlm is structured to learn 2231 an.00 | 2158 18.18 a.00
from simpler to advance concepts
| The curriculum enhances understanding
11 | about the human values, ethics, social 36.62 27.69 23,38 12.31 0.00
| responsibilities etc.
| Facilities and support provided by the
12 38.15 32.62 13.85 15.38 0.00
institute for research
13 | Placement opportunities at BGBC. 36.92 31.08 | 17.23 14.77 0.00
14 The Program Educational Objectives 3331 27.60 | 26.46 13.54 0.00
are achieved
15 | Overall experience at BGBC. 31.69 30.77 | 23.08 14.46 0.00
50,00 -
40.00 | Excellent (5]
30.00
20000 -
10,00 5 B Very Good
ook Sl<l sl sl Zlel el alel sl 8] ] gl elm] ™
SI2l5(2E 512827 R 5 E58 mewm
: 3 E2 & TEEE flg2s :
BESL e | | e
1 H1R MR |
.1;1:3! ;5;5|139|1n111z131415 PRIACIPAL

| I
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2021-2022
i . Ahboutthe Curriculy B e
Strongly Stron
5. No. | Characteristics Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree mﬂﬂlﬂ:l“}'
- @ | o @)
(5} (1)
The curriculum is designed to

develop necessary skills in students

1 and prepare them to use modern 3846 46.15 1538 0.00 0.00
tools required to work in your
institution. |

. The curriculum has a good balance

2 between theoretical and practieal 30.77 46.15 23.08 0.00 0.00
knowledge.
The curriculum is competent for
holistic development of students
3 which includes human values, ethics, hipd et =03 0,00 i
integrity ete.

The curriculum provides sufficient

4 breadth of electives for students to 46,15 30.77 15.38 T.69 .00
choose their specialization.

The curriculum is designed to meet

> the latest industry development. S vt (L S il

-

! Strongly Agree Meutral Disagree Strongly
- Agree (4] (3) {2) Disagree

{5)

{1)

® 1 The curriculum is
designed to develap

fECRsiary ski
students and

them to wte modern tools
required bo work in your

institution.

g in
prepare

F'E!iiﬁiF‘AL
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About the Student
Yery
5. No. Characteristics EXces it Good | Good (3) SLYREARE Poor (1)
(5) ) (2)
1 Attitude. 3846 | 30.77 15.38 15.38 0.00 |
| 2 Professional Breadth. i8.46 23.08 15.38 15.38 0,00
3 Communication Skills, 30.77 | 23.08 23.08 23.08 0,00
4 Professional Exposure. 46.15 30.77 23.08 0.00 0.00
5 Ability of Understanding. 46.15 23.08 15.38 15.38 0.00
[ Analytical Ability. 3846 | 3846 7.69 15.38 0.00°
T Problem Snlﬁn.g Ability. I8.46 46.15 7.609 7.09 0.0
8 Decision Making. 53.85 7.69 23.08 15.38 0.00
9 Integrity. 61.54 15.38 15.38 7.69 0.00
10 Initiative. 53,85 23.08 15.38 7.69 0.00
11 Group Working. 46.15 | 46.15 0.00 7.69 .00
| 12 Leadership. 3846 | 3846 7.69 15.38 0.00
13 Behavior with Colleagues. 46.15 | 30.77 7.69 15,38 0.00
14 Sincerity towards Work. 5385 23.08 1538 7.69 0.00
15 Overall Performance. 23.08 23.08 30.77 23.08 0.0
FO.00 I ]
60.00
| 50.00 i
| 40.00 -
ﬁﬁ m Excellent (5)
10.00 m Very Good (4)
. 0.00 | LB T | 1] £
|E|E| 8 52|52 2|52 85 8|p| "oo®
| “m E 'I:I.g 5 -riq B E 2 -E| [ |ﬂ| 2
| FEFIEE :Eggagi ot
| SlElE B .~ 3o 8|2l & ® Poor (1)
| =155 (513(3] | [2]7|8]3
[ | |- !.E' o = 5
1/2(3|4]|5/6|7|8|9|10/11|12]13/14|15
Bifakl L-,.l:-t-l .:-; :.- s.il 1- ILLEGE




BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2021-2022
W e :_:-'-;',.' T A T Ik ?::f'_'l'_i.ﬁﬂif;:ﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁ E‘ﬁ ,ﬁl‘j,l_lé“_i gt S -
Strongly : Strongl
s. Agree | Neutral | Disagree £
. Characteristi Er
No. ara s Agree ) 3) ) Disagres
(3) (1)
The i
g ] ;um: svllabus of the course is need s lagis | issca 564 .00
Course objective of the syllabi are well
2 L 2
defined and clear to teachers and students. i gl et i i
Sufficient number of relevant and updated
L) 3 | reference books/E-journals etc. is available in 2281 | 4912 | 28.07 0.00 0.00
the central library.
The curriculum provides sufficient breadth of
4 | electives for students to choose their 2456 | 50.88 | 24.56 0.00 0.00
specialization.
The syllabus of the subject increases my
- ]ﬂ'lﬂwlrl‘dE: in the subject area. 28.07 49,12 22.81 .00 .00
Institute gives me flexibility to use any
technique and teaching ads to teach students
B 5 3 : ¢ :
such as PPTs, Smart board, E-studio, group 930 e L B i L
discussion, participation etc.
Institute gives opportunity to excel in
academicshigher education, s G i [ 0 e
a |! ha!:'e number of opportunities to interact with s | maas | s o 0.00
outside world.
9 I am well aware to the institutional policies. 31,58 4035 | 28.07 0,00 0.00
@ | 10 | Students response towards the studies is good. | 2632 | 4385 | 2082 | 0.0 0.00
11 | o warking cavisoamant i the deparimeat e | [ 0 Togee | oo | o 0.00
conducive to teaching and research.
12 | The administration is very supportive, 10.53 47.37 | 4211 0.00 0.00
13 The overall \I:mrkmg culture u_f the institute is 3860 | 4385 | 1754 0.00 0.00
very supportive and encouraging.
00,00
Sﬂlm e ——
w006 .11 I 1 W Strongly Agree
: 15}
30.00 -
20000 B Agree
10.00 14}
Gl W B (R B e R [ B B =] L m Meutral (3]
5| E|E|Z|3|E|28(5| 3 8l28F
5 g o S| | | E P o E |
| o § o - T I E g = M Disagree (2)
| E i wligdlg|pl=" w =
=8 8|5 - i \
E|E|=
BIYAMI GRS B ED. CO1 1 =GE
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REFORT
2021-2022
Parents Feedback
Excellent ¥ary Good | Average | Poor
8. No. | Characteristics ey Good o
; | Has your ward become more responsible 3824 | 3529 | 2647 | 000 | 000
after joining BGBC?
3 Has ym:rwanj become more disciplined 3539 2647 | 3824 0.00 0.00
after joining BGBC?
3 Do :,:aulfeel that the Ensttfuta addresses your 32,35 3383 | 4443 0.00 0.00
gueries’ requests responsibly?
What is vour opimion on the guality of
kg 44.12 32.35 | 23.53 0.00 0.00
* | teaching in BGBC?
What is your opinion about infrastructure
e . A1 | 44.12 0.00 0.00
> | and laboratories in BGBC? sl I
6 If you have visited BGBC, did you find 59.41 4412 | 26.47 0.00 0.00
people courtecus and helpful?
If your ward stayed in hostel, what is your
; Sae g , 3529 | 32.35 0.00 0.00
! opinion off hostel facilities? S
8 i your ward used bus facilities, how 35,99 3735 | 37.35 0.00 0.00
satisfied are vou?
If your ward used book bank facilities, how
A 8.24 | 32.35 0.00 0.00
| did you find these? e
If you have visited BGBC for any
10 | curricular/extracurricular event, how did you 38.24 3235 | 29.41 0.00 0.00
find the quality off cvent?
How do you rate placement record off 14,24 32.35 | 29.41 0.00 0.00
11 BGBC? . 3 v : ;
Do vou think your aspirations about vour
AL 29.41 44,12 | 2647 0.00 0.00
12| ard will be fulfilled?
How do you rate BGBC in comparison with |
13 | other institutions where you tried for | 4412 2353 | 3235 .00 0.00
admission?
5000 -
40.00 +=
30,00 m Excellent (5] |
20000
10.00 m Very Good
0.00 I H i 3 | i vm
= = 5 B Hl
o & | |
E &= | %1 g ® Good (3)
51513 =183 :
2123 | 2 =
gl el 2|F| = = | = m Average [2)
- - 5 = (R ] |
.: = | | | ,.p"‘"f.’
1|2(3|a|s|6|7|8|9|w|1r|12|13
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BIYANI GIRLS B.

iy

D. COLLEGE

STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2021-2022

SEC -3, VIDHYADH

HA nihiis
S, No. | Statement
1 Punctuality of class. 47.50 25.00 20,00 7.50 0.0
2 Clarity of presentation. 45.00 27.50 20,00 1.50 0.00
(157 Level of preparedness of the teacher for the class. 42.50 30.00 17.50 10.04) 0.00
_ 4 Audibility of lecture, 40.00 3250 | 17.50 10.00 0.00
Awareness of course objectives and Outcomes,
5 program outcomes as communicated by the 32.50 40.00 12.50 15.00 0.00
teacher.
Ability of the teacher to communicate the concepts
6 effectively through examples and applications. 2 | 20 £ L%
Use of chalk-board'OHP/presentations/Online tools
7 for effective teaching. 2500 27.50 17.50 10.00 .00
Usage of student centric methods (learning through
8 experiments and problem-solving methodologies) 37.50 35.00 15.00 12.50 0.0
for enhanced learning experience. i
Ability of the teacher to identify weakness/strength
9 i 35.00 37.50 15.00 12.50 .00
1o E:::f interaction with the students during 12.50 000 | 1750 10,00 0.00
11 Sharing of teaching material with students. 40.00 3250 | 20.00 7.50 .00
Regular feedback of the teacher on report/sessional
12 k submitted by student, 32.50 40,00 17.50 10.00 .00
13 Overall quality crf!&ﬂ:hjng_ 35.00 37.50 17.50 1000 | 0.00
P ' ’
ol T
‘i - ® Excellent
; _ Epne. g [ E - | ®VeryGood
- ] o iy E Eow | [N |
E € 3|on| = g-ﬁx‘gﬁ _ﬁﬁ!"gg E’ 'E_§ 'E-"-' EE|2Z .| mGood
5 [£2|3L| 8 25|28/ 35/3%|8:/08|88 85/52
E_ EE gE| = |8 ug Ja | e E _E“ Eﬁ = E :EE 5 B Average
SR i < B8 M ﬁgﬁ g £ 58 w2 wE|SE|FE|
| = E‘l Z |e8|®E g% |55l 2 EE 5 = | = Below Avers
g | E| 5 [52(58 Bl z2|3E|52|32(8 |
£ I b= Eﬁ = o _E = 5 & = [
a - 2 |2 Z ) = |
1 2 3 4 - b [ i ] o )11 1_1.'_‘5,. 13
PrabCAPAL 4
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

e e R S M e U
2. Laboratory courses
Ve Below
5. No. | Statement Excellent Gn:yd Good | Average | Averag
e
Availability and level of laboratory instruction
1 et ey 45.00 27.50 | 20,00 7.50 0.00
. 2 Level of interaction with the teacher during 40.00 1250 15.00 12.50 0.00
laboratory.
Level of help in acquiring extended knowledge
3 regarding experiment. 37.50 35.00 1.3.06) 12.50 0.0
Availability of experiments and required tools, !
4 software/hardware in the laboratary, 35.00 37.50 I 12.50 1500 0, 0K
5 | Overall quality of laberatory. 40.00 32.50 | 2000 7.50 0.00
| e e —
' - ® Excellent
T | 53l i|say m Very Good
>s 5 ?g%E‘EEEE %E
o b= = 2 TR . —
%E%ggggﬁﬁ'iﬁi Eﬁ W Average ,
S e R & ® Below Average
M | il B i e U
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Effiort of batch.,
Avallability of.
Avallability of

Efforts of Institute..

Effart of institute.. £5

The oppartunities.,

Efforts of Institute..

Encouragement to..

Functioning of all..]

'a: I gt " il = I_ :
. Very Below
5. No. | Statement Excellent Good Good | Average Avernie
Effort of institute in promoting internship and
1 Gkl i & ity for students, 35.00 37.50 17.50 10,00 .00
The opportunities provided to student to leam
2 and grow. AL 2230 | 20.00 .50 0.00
Efforts of Institute to imbibe soft skills, life skills
kS and emplovability skills. 47.50 25.00 | 20.00 7.50 0.00 )
A | SUSTER SR i malneanoe of ol 3250 | 4000 | 1750 | 1000 | 000
Efforts of Institute in order to provide the
learning opportunities by organizing seminars,
¥ conferences, webi al i int ions & 45,00 2750 | 20,00 7.50 0,00
workshops.
Effont of batch counselor/mentors in providing
6 necessary assistance and encouragement. 35.00 3150 11500 120 L
Aveilability of reference and general books in
7 the library. 42,50 30,00 17.50 10,00 .00
Availability of journals'e-
g juurna]s.-’nmEzinesmewspupﬂ' n il ! 2300 37.50 | 15.00 12.50 .00
9 Availahility of games & sports. 40,00 3250 | 15.00 12,50 0.00
10 Mess/Canteen; hygiene in cooking & serving, 37.50 | 3500 | 1500 | 1250 0.00
Adequate opportunities for personal
11 development in hobby clubs. 37.50 000 | 10,00 12.50 0.00
Encouragement to participate in extra-curricular
12| activities like NSS, Games & Sports etc. il ek e e i
13 Functioning of all committees those are running 37.50 1500 | 1250 15.00 0.00
'. in college campus.
Encouragement to participate in cultural
14 activities like Annual Function, Farewell party 25.00 27.50 | 17.50 10.00 0.00
ele.
15 The overall quality of teaching-leaming process. 25.00 2750 | 10.00 17.50 0.00
_Eg_m =h
45,00
40,00
35.00 I_l =
2o
EDjEH:I' m Excellent
15.00 Wery Good
10.00 1 SRy 0
5.00 H Good
0.00 -
B Average
B Below Average |

L bl
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 2020-2021

Alumni Feedback
8. No. | Characteristics Excellent :';r:;}d Good | Average | Poor
(3) (@) (3) (2) (1)

Overall learning atmosphere at

1 BGEC. 38.55 31.27 16.36 13.82 0
Availability of extracurricular/co-

2 curricular activities in regular mode 40.73 29.09 16.73 13.45 0
for holistic growth

3 Opportunity to express yoursell 41.09 28.73 16.00 .- 14.18 0
Efforts made by institute to enhance i

4 your employability/overall 38.91 30.91 14.55 15.64 ]
development.

5 Eﬂpmrtumt}r to interact with outside 31.27 18.55 13.82 16.36 0
Conduction of professional training

? like soft skills and other classes. 39.27 30.55 13.82 16.36 0
Teaching methodology using ICT

7 enabled tools like projector, andio- 3B.55 16.36 31.27 13.82 (1]
video svstem etc.
The pedagogy adopted by teachers

8 makes you able to understand the 39.64 30.18 15.64 14.55 0
theory and practice of learning |
The status of current syllabus in |

9 Vv s efEducationsl Insthtabes needi 29.09 40.73 13.82 | 16.36 1]
The curriculum is structured to learn

10 from simpler to advance concepts 389 30.91 15.64 14.55 1]
The curriculum enhances
understanding about the human

i values, ethics, social responsibilities T e o i ¢
etc.
Facilities and aupp;nrt provided by :

- the institute for research 40.73 1626 13.82 251.:09 ; 0

13 Placement opportunities at BGBC. 3091 38.91 15.64 14.55 0

14 The Pnil-gram Educational Objectives 18,55 13.82 3127 16.96 0
are achieved

15 Owverall experience at BGBC. 39.64 30.18 14.55 15.64 ]

BIYANI EFFH.SEED cot EGE
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2020-2021

Strongly Strong
S.No. | Characteristics Agree A%ﬁ! Nt;:]m Dis;:a:g]m Disagr.
| ® ()
1
| The curriculum is designed to develap
necessary skills in students and
1 prepare them to use modern tools 31.25 37.50 31.25 0.0 .00
required to work in vour institution.
The curriculum has a good balance
2 between theoretical and practical 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00 0.00
knowledge.
The eurriculum is competent for
holistic development of students which
3 Inchudes human valnes; ethies. 62.50 18.75 18.75 0.00 0,00
integrity etc.
The curriculum provides sufficient
4 breadth of electives for stundents to 5625 | 3123 12.50 0.00 0.00
| choose their specialization.
The curriculum is designed to meet the
3 latest industry development. B AP | .19 i
A m Strongly Agree
50.00 (5)
40.00
30.00 - ® Agree
20,00 - (4]
10.00 + :
0.00 - | . = = E = Meutral {3)
5 2 ;53w ||3% d| 5 i =
1254|284 285 PEITEE
B ,§§ " Dssgree 2
N
dx |£F |E=27|£ =
PRI®
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

__About the Student
v
S. No. Characteristics Excellent | ¢ o | Good | Average | 5
(5) ) (3) (Z)
1 Attitude. 31.25 4375 | 1B.75 6.25 0.00
2 Professional Breadth. 431.75 3125 | 18.7§ 6.25 0,00
3 Communication Skills. 31.25 37.50 | 31.25 0.00 .00
4 Professional Exposure, 50.00 43.75 6,25 0.00 |  0.00
5 Ability of UndEntanding. 25.00 50,00 12.50 12.50 0.0
6 Analytical Ability. 18.75 | 31.25 | 31.25 1875 | 0.00
7 Problem Solving Ability. 3125 | 2500 | 2500 | 1875 | 0.00
R Decision Making. 37.50 12.50 | 31.25 18.75 | 000
9 Integrity. 56.25 31.25 | 1250 0.00 0.00
10 Initiative. 31.25 18.75 | 25.00 25.00 .00
11 Group Working. 37.50 31.25 | 1B.75 12.50 0.00
12 Leadership. 50.00 18.75 | 25.00 6.25 0.00
13 Behavior with Colleagues. 37.50 3125 | 25.00 6.25 0.00
14 Sincerity towards Work. 31.25 37.50 12.50 18.75 0.00
15 | Overall Performance. |  50.00 | 37.50 6.125 6.25 0.00
000 | 1
40.00 = m Excellent {5)
30.00 .
20.00 < - mVery Good [4) |
IE.'EE ] . B N 3 i mGood (3) .
-E E E E E g g __E‘ % E E ® Average [2)
8185|2 El2|El5(8|2|8 | = Poar (1)
2lE|E 8 e |52
S E £ =

kel EH_-
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2000-2021
S Er ot
Strongly
5. No. | Characteristics sigies | Newtral | Disugroe Disagree
(4) (3) (2) (1)
1 | The current syllabus of the course is need based. 2000 | 47.27 | 32.73 0.00 0.00
Course objective of the syllabi are well defined
z
and clear to teachers and students, e Bhsl| S e & v
. Sufficient number of relevant and updated
3 | reference books/E-journals etc. is availableinthe | 2364 | 47.27 | 29.08 | o000 0.00
central library. .
The curriculum provides sufficient breadth of !
a electives for students to choose their 2545 | 49.09 | 2545 0.00 0.00
specialization,
The syllabus of the subject increases my
5 : ! E
knowledge in the subject area. e Al | A 0.00 .
Institute gives me flexibility to use any technique
and teaching ads to teach students such as PPTs, |
& E ; i ¥ ¥ ; ; |
Smart board, E-studio, group discussion, #240 o || 9a i | piti
participation etc. |
Institute gives opportunity to excel in
T Jemica/hicl : 2 ! ’
& £ P S e 23.84 43.64 3273 0.00 0.00
I have number of opportunities to interact with
B - i ; ; i
| outside world. 21.82 49.09 29.09 0.00 0.00
. 9 | I am well aware to the institutional policies. 32.73 3818 | 29.09 0.00 0.00
|7710 | Students response towards the studies is gmd 27.27 41,82 30.91 0.00 0.00
The working environment in the department is
T conducive to teaching and research. i A e s i
12 | The administration is very supportive, 10.91 4545 | 4364 0.00 0.00
34 The overall 1-1'|.r4:r1'1ung culture nlf' the institute is 40.00 4183 | 1818 0.0 6.0
very supportive and encouraging.
| 60.00
| EHEE Tme e | Strongly Agree
| 30.00 is)
i
-]
2 glééﬁ-.;ggﬁgzé Einmmmm
1 L ] i 8 B o El 2 E | '
o ] b | il 12 2 I
= = E E |§ m Disagree (2) ‘
E| E | |
1 |2l sl#|ls]ls]l7]la|lelwlunlals] W

FriArs
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

2020-2021
T ~ ParentsFeedback
8. No. | Characteristics Txerliont ;’:nr;:’ ‘ Good | Average | Poor
sl Ol BT T

Has your ward become more responsible

1 e jﬂil‘ling BGBC? BE.67 20,00 13.33 0.00 0.00
Has your ward become more disciplined

2 | aﬁerjnini.ng BGRC? 23.33 13.23 33.33 0.00 0.00

3 Do you l'c:lnl that the Institute n!idt'asses 33.33 53.33 13.33 0.00 0.00
your queries’ requests responsibly?
What is your opinion on the quality of

4 tﬂachin_ﬂ i BGRC? 20.00 B5.67 13.33 0.00 0.00
What is vour opinion about infrastructure

3 | and laboratories in BGBC? it [l Eorcer Bl RS S e
If you have visited BGBC, did you find

¢ people courteous and helpful? 3 sk 4 e i S
If your ward stayed in hostel, what 15 your

i opinion off hoste] facilities? 000 23,43 Gl e a0

g If your ward used bus facilities, how 3333 £E7 60.00 0.00 0.00
satisfied are you?

g If your ward used book bank facilities, 5333 40.00 6.67 0.00 0.00

how did you find these?

If you have visited BGBC for any
10 curricular/extracurricular event, how did 40.00 6.67 5333 0.00 0.00
you find the quality off event?

How do vou rate placement record off

11 | pGRC?

20.00 60,00 20,00 0.00 0.00

Do vou think vour aspirations about vour

< . . : 0.00
ward will be fulfilled? 2000 | 2000 | 60.00 | 0.00

How do vou rate BGBC in comparison
13 | with other institutions where you tried for 60.00 2000 | 13.33 0.00 0.00

admission?
[
i%ﬁf = Excellent {5}
3. | Very Good
10. - ! {4}

. EEIE’-"””;EEE‘ Q‘Ec' (T eBlE o E B = Good (3)
33535%5 EE?%E%E ?T*EEE%EE 2§53 E.E
SEIBESEZE58 388 igﬁiiii-ﬂ,’;‘gi"n“ = Average (2)
RS Gk TR i

& = |= - =  Poor 'u,,,._../"’
1 Z 3 A |5 ] 7 B g 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 (1) PRIN IH"‘-L

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
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STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2020-2021
1. Theory Courses
. | Very Below
5. No. | Statement Excellent Good Good Average Average |
| Punctuality of class, 31.03 32.76 20.69 1552 0.00
1 2 Clarity of presentation. 32.76 20,69 29.31 17.24 0,00
3 ] cI.mr:iHH] of preparedness of the teacher for the 14.48 18.97 2931 17.24 0.00
4 Aundibility of lecture. 36.21 29.31 17.24 17.24 0.00
Awareness of course objectives and
5 Culcomes, program oulcomes as 3793 27.59 18.97 1552 .0
communicated by the teacher,
Ability of the teacher to communicate the
& concepts effectively through examples and 39.66 25.86 17.24 17.24 .00
applications.
Use of chalk-
7 board/OHP/presentations/Online tools for 32.76 20.69 31.03 15.52 0.00
effective teaching.
Usage of student centric methods (learning
through experiments and problem-solving
B Hethodclogies) for ealhiinced leniiig 31.03 2241 2931 17.24 0.00
gXperience.
Ability of the teacher to identify |
_. 9 wealness/strength of students. 1 2931 27.59 2414 18.97 0.00
10 I“E‘tm'ﬂ“““‘“m”“ With tie studects doning || aege | a7 |20k | ozan | ene
11 Sharing of teaching material with students. 24.14 32,76 23.86 17.24 0.00
Regular feedback of the teacher on 14 1597 0.00
12 repoctiissaicuial work submitted by atodint 29.31 27.59 24, i g
13 Overall quality of teaching. 31.03 2241 27.59 18.97 0,000
b = :
m Excellent
B Very Good
= Good
g B Average |
E | Below Average |
z
o

|
FRINEIPAL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

SEC.-2 VIDHAAHAS

[l g

2. Laboratory courses
S, No. | Statement Excellent ';trrl Good | Average 1 ﬁE:IrTge_
Availability and level of laboratory
: instruction sheet/other material, 34.48 1837 2931 i o
Level of interaction with the teacher during
2 laboratory, F7.93 27.59 18.97 15.52 0.00
Level of help in acquiring extended
. 3 St fing P 3276 20,69 31.03 15.52 0.00
Availability of experiments and required ¥
4 ;
tools, soft hard in the laboratory. 25.86 27.59 20,69 20.69 .00
5 Overall quality of laboratory. 24.14 32.76 25 86 17.24 0.00
mig ]
c Ll ® Excellent
{éﬁ T ® Very Good
0:00 - =y ® Good
wEAlE NE-EE
E‘E_Ei ;.EE.EE.E— EEE EE ® Average
- 'E | = = = = |
SEE|SEF|SRE(S5f| 53 | moeowhens
| = 8 = Tl 2k 2| B8 |
| E = E m 5 e |
5. No. | Statement Excellent ;:3 Good | Average Am
Effort of institute in promoting intemship and
! field visits opportunity for students. 3103 23.86 .14 Rede Ll
The opportunities provided to student to leamn
2 and Grow, 31.03 3276 20.69 15.52 0,00
Efforts of Institute to imbibe soft skills, life l
3 skills and employability skills. 3276 20.69 31.03 13.52 0.00
4 Ll;:;i;ule‘s efforts in maintenance of campus 37.93 27.59 18.97 15.62 0.00
S YA GRRLS BEI !




BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

Efforts of Institute in order to provide the
5 learning opportunities by organizing 31.03 22.41 29.3] 17.24 0.00
seminars, conferences, webinars, alumni
interactions & workshops.

Effort of batch counselor'mentors in

f providing necessary assistance and 27.59 25,56 25.86 20.69 0,00
encouragement.
= Em:llnh:ht}r of reference and general books in 29,31 24.14 27 50 18.97 0.00
e hibrary.
Availability of journals/e-
B jamwmpﬁnﬁmmpapﬂ T | 31.03 2241 29.31 17.24 .00
. ) Availability of games & sports. 32.76 20.69 31.03 | 15.52 0,00
10 Mess/Canteen; hygiene in cooking & serving. 276 20,69 31.03 15.52 .00
11 | Adequate opportunities for personal 3793 | 2739 1897 | 1552 | 000

development in hobby clubs.

Encouragement to participate in extra-

12 curmcular activities like N5S, Games & 3621 2931 17.24 17.24 0,00
Sports efc.
Functioning of all committees those are

13 running in college campus, 34.48 18.97 29.31 17.24 0,00
Encouragement to participate in cultural

14 activities like Annual Function, Farewell 3276 20.69 1103 | 1552 .00
party etc.

15 The overall quality of teaching-learning 25 2g 2749 37 41 3414 0.00
process, |

slgla|ls|]gls]s]d]ela]ls]=]e
& g 218 2 E &l g & 5| %
= ['E e | E = E C

E EE Y Ele | 2|2 E_g ?‘E om Below Average
g0 = £.§ £ 2 ﬁ g

F e 2 ] E |l = E

= = g E g % | EE £

El E —E% E I-HI mg
1j2|3)4)5|6|7 (8 [9f10f11/13/13/mfj15] .
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2019-20
 Alumni Feedback
Very
il Excellent Good | Average Poor
5. No. B
0 Characteristics ) Good @) ) )
(4)
Overall learning atmosphere
1 at BGRC. 33.02 2512 18.60 23.26 (.00
Availability of
extracurricular/co-
z curricular activities in 25,12 3302 23.26 18.60 0.00
regular mode for holistic
growth
Opportunity to express
3 yourself 3767 2047 1395 | 279 .00
Efforts made by institute to |
enhance your
4 employability/overall 2791 20,47 37.67 13.95 .00
development.
s | Opportunity to luteractwith | ., 3767 | 2791 | 1395 0.00

i outside world

| Conduction of professional
] training like soft skills and 42,33 15.81 18.60 18.60 0.00
other classes.

Teaching methodology using
ICT enabled tools like
projector, audio-video
svstem ete.

42.79 1535 16,74 20,47 0.00

The pedagogy adopted by
teachers malkes yvou able to
understand the theory and
practice of learning

1535 16.74 421.79 20,47 .00

P T
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

|
The status of current
9 syllabus in terms of 28.37 29.77 23.26 18.60 .0
Educational Institutes needs
The curriculum is
10 structured to learn from 20.77 23.26 28.37 18.60 .00
simpler to advance concepts
The curriculum enhances
understanding about the
11 human values, ethies, social 3302 23.26 2047 23.26 00D
responsibilities ete.
Facilities and support
12 provided by the institute for 37.67 18.60 15.81 27.01 0.00
research
Placement opportunities at
13 BGRC. 30.23 e | 18.60 13.95 .00
The Program Educational
14 d L
Objectives are achieved 48.37 #937 T e 9,00
Overall experience at
15 BGBC. 4233 20.47 18.60 18.60 .00
50.00 ——  EExcaflent
40.00 - - i5)
30.00 o=t A A : L ®Very Good
20.00 4 (4]
10.00 - . = Good (3)
R 2 g g e g e
SEELBE B 2L LT waverne
tlz 22385 =g 8 @
E'E &IE 2 *..‘d_"| I | | Foor
] o= | ke | EL
il |G Il B 33 v (u
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2019-20
EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
About the Curriculum r
Strongly Strom;
]%fu Characteristics Agree Aﬂfﬂ Neiuat]ral ms&%m Disag
: (5) (1)
The curriculum is designed to develop
necessary skills in students and
1 prepare them to use modern tools 3571 35.71 28.57 .00 .00
required to work in your institution.
The curriculum has a good halance
2 | between theoretical and practical 4286 asT 21.43 0.00 0.04
knowledge.
The curriculum is competent for
3 holistic development of atul_ieuts which Tid3 2857 | 0.00 0.00 .00
includes human values, ethics, !
integrity etc.
I
The curriculum provides sufficient ';
4 breadth of electives for studenis to 64.20 A5 L2 I 1 1} 1]
choose their specialization.
The curriculum is designed to meet the 439 oL 0.00
> | iatest industry development. i et .2 A

i | Stronghy Agree
6000 = (s}
: a
e ® Neutral (3]
0.00 e : *
g § i o 3 Mg
E'E EEIEE E-E|§§_ ® Disagree (2)
xi-RITEITS | 2|
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
i About the Student
Yery
5. No. Characteristics Excellent Good Good | Average | Fc
1 Attitade. 42,86 42.86 14.29 .00 .
2 Professional Breadth. 3571 42,86 21.43 000 0.
3 Communication Skills. S0.00 42.86 7.14 0,00 0,
4 Professional Exposure. 64.29 14.29 21.43 0.00 0.
5 Ability of Understanding. 57.14 21.43 21.43 0,00 .
[ Analytical Ability. 42.86 S0.00 .00 7.14 .
T Problem Solving Ability. 000 21.43 21.43 7.14 .
] Decision Making. 57.14 35.71 7.14 0.00 .
9 Integrity. asn &7.14 7.14 .00 i,
10 Initiative. 28.57 42.86 28.57 (.00 .
11 Group Working. 35.71 S0.00 14.29 0.00 0.
12 Leadership. b0 2857 2143 .00 0.
13 Behavior with Colleagues. £7.14 14.29 21.43 7.14 0.
14 Sincerity towards Work. 35.71 42.86 14.29 7.14 0.
15 Overall Performance. 50.00 | 2857 21.43 .00 0.
T0.00
50.00 +
50.00 - B Excellent (5]
20,00
30.00 B Very Good (4}
20.00
10.00 m Good (3]
0.00
| Average (2]
| Paor (1}

PRINCIFAL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT 2019-2020
[ _-rl'-: B y -‘ :"'?ld-_':: %

Strongly
S. No. | Characteristics Seromgly Agres | Agres | Netdral | INesgrse | Dissgres

(3 @ | ® @) oy

1 Eht curveat $yllabus of the course is need 21.43 46,43 3214 | 000 0.00

ased. |
A Course objective of the syllabi are well 11.03 4831 1786 0.00 0.00

| defined and clear to teachers and students,

Sufficient number of relevant and updated

3 reference booksE-joumnals efe, s available 25.00 46,43 28,57 (.00 (.00
in the central library.

The corriculum provides sufficient breadth

4 of electives for students to choose their 25,79 45.21 25,00 0,00 .00
specialization.
The syllabus of the subject increases my

5 knowiedge in the subject dres, 30,36 4545 2321 0,00 0,00
Institute gives me flexibility to use any
technique and teaching ads fo teach

& students such as PPTs. Smart board, E- | 2143 44.64 3393 .6 0,00

| studio, group discussion, participation ete, |

Institute gives opportunity to excel in

i) i I 2 25 4286 3214 0.00 0.0
pcademicshigher education, o
I have number of opportunities to Interact 28 57 0.00 0.00

8 with outside world, e et il i -

9 Tam Im:tl aware to the institutional 33,03 17,50 25,57 0.00 000
policies,

10 Students response towards the studies is 28 47 41.07 10,36 .00 .00
good.
The working environment in the

i department is conducive to teaching and 41.07 37.50 2143 0.00 0,00
research,

12 The administration is very supportive. 12.50 44.64 4286 0.00 0.00

13 The overall 'Pl"ﬂ]'k['[lg cultumne U‘flh: |.l'|’5'ii-1-'|-“-'E 41.07 41&1 17.86 | 0.00 0.00

i# very supportive and encouraging. i
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!mm - .- : = B Stronghy Agree

50.00
gl {5}
3000 T '-A:EFEE'
20.00 14 !
10.00 -
K oW _| N | B Newtral {3)
P E|5(5(G(E|EE| S
E % g _ E E - E E ® Disagree (2}
Elg|T2l&|2|8|¢|3 |
{ B o | E a ElE B Strongly Disagres
L & | = S = - (1)
[ I | | |
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT
2019-2020
RS SR aTen TSR Rt S s T
Very
S.No. | Characteristics Reelient ) Gopg,. || 000 ) Avecage | - Roor
(3) (4) 3) (2) (1))
Has your ward become more responsible
1 after joining BGBC? 36.84 31.58 31.58 0.00 0.00
Has your ward become more disciplined
2 after joining BGBC? 31.58 31.58 36.84 0.00 0.00
Do you feel that the Institute addresses
3 queries/ requasts ibly? 21.05 36.84 4211 0.00 0.00
What is vour opinion on the quality of :
4 teaching in BGBC? 42.11 36.84 21.05 0.00 0.00
What is vour opinion about infrastructure
: and laboratories in BGBC? i ety B 0.00 i
If you have visited BGBC, did you find
B peapie tourt and helpful? 31.58 26.32 42.11 0.00 Q.00
If your ward stayed in hostel, what is your
7 opinicn off hostel facilities? 36,84 47.37 15.79 0.00 0.00
If vour ward used bus facilities, how
& satisfied are you? 47.37 36.34 15.79 0.00 0.00
If your ward used book bank facilities,
9 how did you find t ) 47.37 10.53 42.11 0.00 Q.00
If you have visited BGBC for any
10 | curricular/extracurricular event, how did 42.11 47,37 | 10.53 0.00 0.00
vou find the quatity off event?
How do you rate placement record off
11 BGRCT 42,11 26,32 31.58 0.00 : 0.00
Do you think your aspirations about your
12 1 will be fulfilled? 31.58 42,11 26.32 0.00 5 0.00
How do you rate BGBC in comparison
13 | with other instituticns where you tried for 26.32 26.32 | 47.37 0.00 0.00
admission?
50.00 TR —
40.00 | Excellent {5}
30.00 -
20.00 - mVery Good
10.00 - (4]
e = = 4 i EGood (3)
I EIE EE 4|5 sl £ |35
feEesaske 42y
|5el5e282 e 2258 maversge(2)
| T 2 g = g ; E E
ERIED il B |
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ANALYSIS REPORT OF 2019-2020

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

. AT sery Crotiraee s N R
Yery Below
5. No Statement Excellent Good Good | Average o
1 Punctuality of class, 28.57 2449 | 2041 26.53 0.00
2 Clarity of presentation. 3265 20.41 30.61 16.33 (.00
g0 ||| oes et orthe oxhere e | o | s [Faoi ] nesd 1T ha
4 . Aundibility of lecture. 2449 28,57 2041 26,33 0.04
Awareness of course objectives and
5 Outcomes, program oufcomes as 38,78 2041 | 2449 16.33 0.00
communicated by the teacher.
Ability of the teacher to commumnicate the
f concepts effectively through examples and 40.82 2041 | 2245 16.33 0,00
applications.
Use of chalk-
7 board/OHP/presentations/Online tools for 44,90 18.37 | 2041 16.33 0.00
effective teaching.
| Usage of student centric methods (learning
| through experiments and problem-solving
‘ methodologies) for enhanced learning 43.98 L 2D L B16 0.00
experience.
Ability of the teacher to identify
a9 weakness/strength of students. 30.61 2245 20.41 26.53 000
10 };‘u:'l:fmtara:nnn with the students during 34.60 24.49 | 2041 0,41 0.00
11 Sharing of teaching material with students. 36.73 26.53 | 2041 16.33 0.00
Regular feedback of the teacher on
12 | repcrsennionl vk pibgsitted by siucaa, | 4550 | 2245 | 2041 | 1429 0.00
13 Overall quality of teaching, 4490 | 2449 | 2041 | 1020 0.00
oy =il
S0.00
40,00
10,00 B Excellent
20000 = B Very Good |
10,00 = |
0.00 . 1 = Good !
i HEE e |
I ] - L ® Below Average
| = e =
¥ 22|3
= ;
BIYANI GIRLS B.ED, COLLECE
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e AT TET

2. Laboratorycourses

S.No. | Statement Very Below
| Statemen Excellent Good Good | Average Aversp
| Availability and level of laboratory

| e ol P 36.73 r' 26.53 2041 16,33 (0,00
Level of interaction with the teacher during | I =
2 tabiatoey: "& | 4286 | 2041 | 2245 | 1429 0.00
Level of help in acquiring extended
3 Trowied fing S 44,50 24.49 20.41 10.20 0,00
Availability of experiments and required
4 T
tools, software hardware in the laboratory, 4598 2041 | 18.37 12.24 0.00
5 Overall quality of laboratory. 3878 | 2449 | 2041 | 1633 01,00
al.00
50.00
e B Excellent
%g% I ® Very Good
0.00 + : : = Good
.EEE s 58 :&EEE‘ El=5E| mAverage
ﬁEE EEE E%:' 5% EE% B Below Average
] | A= . o | L
$E8| %2373 o8z
____ 3.Institutional practices
8. No, tate Very Below
Statement Excellent | - = | Good | Average At
Effort of institute in promoting internship -
1 and field visits ity for stadents. 3878 2449 | 2041 16.33 .00
The opportunities provided to student to
2 learn and grow. 48.08 2041 1837 12.24 .00
| Efforts of Institute to imbibe soft skills, life
3 | skills and employability skills, 44.90 24.49 20.41 10,20 0.00
Institute's efforts | i
4 e T AR Lo |1 args: |onar |imds | a4 0.00
Efforts of Institute in order to provide the
learning opportunities by organizing
5 seminars, conferences, wehinary, ahumni 36.73 26,53 2041 16.33 (.00
interactions & workshops. .
:-'I..-"-""‘u-"""‘r
PR I
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Effort of batch counselor'mentors in
B providing necessary assistance and 34.69 24.49 2041 20.41 .00
encourdgement.
Availability of reference and general books
7 in the library. 30.61 22435 20,41 26.53 0.00
Availability of journals/e-
2 journals/magazines/ e ) 48 .98 2041 2245 816 0,00
9 Availability of games & sports. 44.90 1837 | 2041 16.33 0,00
Mess/Canteen; hygiene in cooking &
[0 serving, 40,82 20041 2245 16.33 0,00
Adequate opportunities for personal
11 vt i ot chibe; 3. 78 2041 24.49 16.33 0.00
Encouragement to participate in extra- |
i2 curricular activities like NSS, Games & 2449 2857 | 2041 | 26.53 0,00
Sports etc.
Functioning of all committees those are i
13 running in college campus. 61 32.65 2041 | 16.33 0.00
Encouragement (o participate in cultural
14 activities like Annual Function, Farewell 32.65 2041 3061 16.33 0.00
The overs |
e overall quality of teaching-learning |
5 28.57 24.49 2041 | 26.53 0.00
process. |
&0.00 T |
50.00 -
40.00 et ® Excellent
30,00 - B ery Good |
20.00 5 Good |
10.00 -
0.00 ! ! Sma
| ‘; ElEE ® Below Average
2 r B
2 21818
= < | ==
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS 2018-2019

R L S
Very
3. Excellent Good | Average Poor
Good
N, [ HarAsteres ® |“elo®| @ ()
1 | Overall learning atmosphere at BGBC. 39,78 30.29 | 14.71 15.33 0.00
Availability of extracurricular/co-
2 | curricular activities in regular mode for 38.32 13.87 | 31.62 16.42 0.00
holistic growth
3 | Opportunity to express yourself 31.02 38.69 | 1581 14.60 0.00
4 | Eftots mide by institule to enhanceyour |} | gn gy | 3gaz | 1397 | 2000 | bi0o
employability/overall development.
5 |QEportunityts interact wil ontside 3102 | 1642 | 3897 | 13.87 0.00
world
Conduction of professional training like
& e e e 39.05 30.66 | 15.81 14.60 0.00
Teaching methodology using ICT
7 | enabled tools like projector, audio-video 29.20 40.51 | 13.97 | 1642 0.00
system ic.
The pedagogy adopted by teachers makes
8 | you able to understand the theory and 39.42 30.29 | 1531 14.60 0.00
practice of learning
The status of current syllabus in terms
9 ofEdiicational Instituies reads 38.32 16.42 | 31.62 | 13.87 0.00
The curriculum is structured to leam from
; . 4 00
10 simpler to BIVADCE CaNOSpHS 39.05 30,66 | 1397 16.42 0.0
The curriculum enhances understanding
11 | about the human values, ethics, social 31.02 3869 | 1397 16.42 0.00
responsibilities ete.
Facilities and support provided by the 14.71 15.60 0.00
12 | institute for research A i : ' ;
anenn

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
SEC.-3, VIDHYADHAR NAGA™L JAPUR




13 | Placement opportunities at BGBC. 40.88 28.83 | 16.18 | 14.23 0.00
The Program Educational Objectives are
14 Sohluiat 40,51 29.20 | 1691 13.50 0.00
15 | Overall experience at BGBC. 38.69 31.39 | 1654 | 13.50 0.00
as00 L
40.00
35.00 m Excellent (5)
30.00
25,00
E:$ ; B Very Good
10.00 & (4]
Gop 1M d
3 H i 1 1] L 1 B : : .E 3
SEEEEE EEHE T
HEEEEE |E| 3|58
% E -E ] :-E % ;‘E E | Average |2)
e |5181%[=
2l £ S i E -E 5 = Poor
| E | | E |
| _ , : : (1}
| 112(3|als|6|7]|8 9|m1:121314§15

i'rg'i AL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT (2018-2019)

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
About the Curriculum R T
Strongly : Strongly
5. No. | Characteristics Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
@ |3 (2)
(3) (1)
The curriculum is designed to
develop necessary skills  in
1 students and prepare them to use | 36.36 3636 (2727 0.00 0.00
modern tools required to work in
your institution .
The curriculum has a good
2 balance between theoretical and | 54.55 3636 | 9.09 0.00 0,00
practical knowledge.
The curriculum is competent for
3 hnlfstn‘: development of students 4545 1727 | 217 0.00 0,00
which includes human wvalues,
ethics, integrity ete,
The curriculum provides sufficient
4 breadth of electives for students to | 36.36 4545 | 18,18 0.00 0.00
choose their specialization.
The curriculum is designed to
5 meet  the  latest  industry | 54.55 27.27 | 18.18 0.00 0.00
development.
l
| B0.00 — M Strongly Agree i
50.00
40.00
30.00 - =
20.00 +
| 10.00 +{E—
| D.oo .
I A i E i L) ri E . u I
Eg| 28| ES 34| 58 moseeer)
BE|c2 38 §§=EE
E'EH EE 5 E’ :'..: = 55 \m Strongly Disagree
|2 [ET | 25| & |2d|w
| a il
1"':2$L-Mf
PRINCIPAL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
ANALYSIS REPORT (2018-2019)

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
T e T R e SR LI i ey
8. No. | Characteristics Spehens ;::!crl SHeon- |- Averape Poor (1)
® [Tl @ | e
1 Attitude. 4545 | 3636 | 18.18 0.00 0.00
2 Professional Breadth. 3636 | 4545 | 18.18 0.00 0.00
3 Communication Skills. 4545 | 3636 | 9.09 909 | 0.00
4 Professional Exposure. 54.55 909 | 27.27 9.09 0.00
5 Ability of Understanding. 63.64 18.18 | 18.18 0.00 0.00
6 | Analytical Ability. 5455 | 2727 | 18.8 0.00 0.00
7 Problem Solving Ability. i 2727 54.55 | 18.18 0.00 0.00
8 Decision Making. | 4545 5455 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Integrity. 45.45 3636 | 9.09 9.09 0.00
10 | Initiative. 54.55 27.27 | 13.18 0.00 0.00
11 | Group Working. 27.27 5455 | 18.18 0.00 0.00 |
12 | Leadership. 435.45 3636 | 18.18 0.00 0.00 |
13 | Behavior with Colleagues. 54.55 18.18 | 18.18 9.09 0.00 |
14 | Sincerity towards Work. 54.55 | 3636 | 9.09 0.00 0.00 |
15 | Overall Performance. 4545 | 18.18 | 36.36 0.00 0.00 |
| 70.00 ,
50.00
000 | " St
33% ® Very Good [4]
pa0 iy : . ®Good {3)
| S E|B|E|2|2 E = average (2)
| = 5| % 2 = = Foor (1)
| < | E = & E
| ';3 £




BIYANI GIRLS

B.ED. COLLEGE
ANALYSIS REPORT 2018-2019

1  Faculty Feedback A
Stron . Strongly
S. No. | Characteristics Agrftlf STER | v [T I]lsagfle&
< @ | ® @ a
The current syllabus of the course is
1 siad bR, 19.15 48.94 3191 0.00 0.00
Course objective of the syllabi are
2 well defined and clear to teachers 34,04 51.06 14.89 0.00 0.00
and students.
Sufficient number of relevant and
3 updated reference books/E-journals 23.40 48.94 27.66 0.00 0.00
ete, is available in the central library.
The curriculum provides sufficient
4 breadth of electives for students to 25.53 51.06 23.40 0.00 0.00
choose their specialization.
The svllabus of the subject increases
5 my knuwlcdgf in the subject area. 289.79 48.94 21.28 0.00 000
Institute gives me flexibility to use
any technique and teaching ads to
6 teach students such as PPTs, Smart 15.15 46.81 34.04 0.00 0.00
f board, E-studio, group discussion,
participation etc.
Institute gives ity to excel in
Tl B s Eh“;mﬁm 2340 | 4458 | 3191 0.00 0.00
[ have number of opportunities to
8 | interact with outside world, i ey Sl Wi, sy
g |1am well aware to the institutional 3404 | 3830 | 2766 0.00 0.00
policies.
jo | Students response towards the 2766 | 4255 | 29.79 0.00 0.00
| studies is good.
The working environment in the
11 | department is conducive to teaching 42.55 38.30 19.15 0.00 0.00
and research.
12 | The administration is very 8.51 46.81 | 44.68 0.00 0.00
supporiive.
The overall working culture of the
13 institute is very supportive and 42,55 42,55 14.89 0.00 0.00
encouraging.
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REP"DRT Zﬂlﬁ-lﬂlﬂ'
o i P >‘__ W = e [ "-\. _I :
Very
S. No. | Characteristics Excellent | - 4 | Good | Average | Poor
(5) ) (3) (2) (1)
Has your ward become more responsible after
1 joining BGBC? 28.00 36.00 | 36.00 0,00 (.00
Has your ward become more disciplined after
2 jn'm'mg BGRC? 40,00 28.00 | 32.00 0.00 0.00
Do you feel that the Institute addresses your
3 queries/ requests nsibly? 32.00 40,00 | 28.00 .00 0.00
What is your opinion on the quality of teaching
4 in BGRC? 36.00 36.00 | 28.00 .00 0.0
What is your opinion about infrastructure and
5 laboratories in BGBC? 36.00 2800 | 36.00 0.00 0,00
If you have visited BGBC, did you find people
B courteous and helpfil? 40.00 40.00 | 20.00 0.00 0.00
If your ward stayed in hostel, what is your i
£ opinion off hostel facilities? fii | o S
If your ward used bus facilities, how satisfied
8 are you? 40.00 36.00 | 24.00 0.00 0.00
If vour ward used book bank facilities, how did
L) you find these? 36,00 24.00 | 40.00 0.00 0.00
If vou have visited BGBC for any
10 | curricular/extracurricular event, how did you 36.00 40.00 | 24.00 0.00 0.00
find the quality off event?
11 | How do you rate placement record off BGBC? 32.00 32.00 | 36.00 0.00 0.00
Do you think your aspirations about your ward
12 will be fulfilled? 36.00 3200 | 32.00 0.00 0.00
How do you rate BGBC in comparison with
2 | other institutions where you tried for admission? | 40 | 2000 | 3600 | 000 | 0.0
e
gé% ] B Excellent (5]
1 =
20.00
% :ﬂ i = | Very Good
85BE2gE4 58503 g b8 g "0
'-E:hEEEE—EIIE—g"EE’Eug=%'5"5§“m=-§_ {
a B/ E gleZ| 0 =l :--E'HEEEM = = - |
'E.E!E.E—“E'Esgg-u Blpglex|B0|s8E5/2F Whemee@d |
|mE'mn§:gﬂ'g: -E'EJ:EEE‘E H'EE:'EEE _
ERESIFS I E R R PR R 2 0 |
SElsc3 3285 5B 22 283038 oo
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ANALYSIS REPORT 2018-2019

o rw Anar

STUDENT FEEDBACK
; ":".'_‘ i P i T TR~
5. No. | Statement Belaw
Average
1 Punctuality of class. 25.00 26.67 25.00 23.33 0.00
2 Clarity of presentation. 31.67 25.00 26.67 16.67 0.00
Level of preparedness of the
3 Gicher for the class 35.00 25.00 21.67 16.67 .00
4 Audibility of lecture, 21.67 16.67 35.00 25.00 0.00
. Awareness of course objectives
and Oulcomes, program
5 LS s icated by 36.67 25.00 21.67 16.67 0.00
the teacher.
Ability of the teacher to
communicate the concepts
& effectively through examples 40.00 28.33 16.67 15.00 0.00
and applications.
Use of chalk-
7 board’OHP/presentations/'Online 21.67 16.67 35.00 25.00 0.00
| toals for effective teaching,
Usage of student centric
methods (learning through
8 experiments and problem- 35.00 25,00 21.67 16.67 0.00
solving methodologies) for
cnhanced leaming experience.
Ability of the teacher to identify
9 weakness/strength of students, 33.33 26.67 2333 16.67 0,00
. Level of interaction with the
10 studerts during lecture. 43.33 25.00 15.00 16.67 0,00
Sharing of teaching material
11 BRI 31.67 26,67 21.67 20,00 .00
Regular feedback of the teacher
12 on report/sessional work 30.00 26,67 23.33 20.00 0.00
submitted by student.
13 | Overall quality of teaching. 25.33 21.67 2333 | 2667 | 0.00
|
5000 T —
45.00
?SJE o Excellent
A gg% | Very Good b
| 20
! .15.% ® Good .
E lgﬁ ] | W Average ]
sl E m vEr
g PRINEIPAL
g BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE |
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

N

= e 3. Institutional practices bR ¥ w e
Below
Excel | Very | Goo | Averag
5. No. | Statement lent | Good d 5 Au:r:g Total
Effort of institute in promoting internship
1 and Geld visits opportunity for students. Lo 17 13 i 4 60
The opportunities provided to student to
2 s aind Grow: 17 14 13 16 0 60
Efforts of Institute to imbibe soft skills,
2 life skills and employability skills. 13 16 14 12 L 60
Institute’s efforts in maintenance of
4 akhbiad . 19 16 13 12 0 60
Efforts of Institute in order to provide the
learning opportunities by organizing
) seminars, conferences, webinars, alumni 15 19 1 16 0 50
interactions & workshops.
Effort of batch counselor/mentors in
6 providing necessary assistance and 26 15 19 10 (1] 60
encouragement.
Availability of reference and general
7 books ir the lilxaty. 24 17 10 9 0 60
Availability of journals/e-
Journals/magazines/newspaper in library. v 17 1] ta o
9 Availability of games & sports. 22 15 13 10 0 il
10 Mn:sls-'{:hnlmn; hygiene in cooking & 23 14 13 10 60
EEI"I.".I_TI.E.
Adequate opportunities for personal
"1 | developmsat in hobby club, St ] v g o
Encouragement to participate in extra-
12 curricular activities like NSS, Games & 21 15 13 10 0 a0
Sports ete.
13 Funn:llmn_mg of all committees those are 20 16 14 10 0 60
running in college campus.
Encouragement to participate in cultural
14 activities like Annual Function, Farewell 19 15 16 10 0 6
party etc. : : .
15 The overall quality of teaching-learning 15 16 15 14 0 &0
| process,
g -
FL
20
154
i1 | Excallent
K B Very Good
ﬂ 1 I 1 H 1 | X H i |
z g | 5 | BB |5 EL = Good
2 Slelsglelglz| &l =
i 2E5|8(5|3|5 o
= | - L—,;'ﬁE";-i W Below guer " i
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5, No. | Statement Excellent EE Good | Average Alvmm Igi:
Availability and level of laboratory instruction Gl
1 Ao s al 23.00 | 2667 | 2500 | 2333 0.00
Level of interaction with the teacher during
2 laboratory, 38.33 23.33 | 21.67 16.67 .00
Level of help in acquiring extended knowledge
3 reganding exoecioent 36.67 | 25.00 | 21.67 | 16.67 0.00
Availability of experiments and required tools,
4 softwarshardware in the lal ary. 3333 28.33 | 18.33 200100 0,00
- | Overall quality of laboratory. 40.00 28,33 | 16,67 | 15.00 0.00
ﬁﬁ ] - m Excellent
ﬁ'gg 4 B Very Good |
13:% ] : : Ml , : ® Good
%;E ‘EEE "Eig E?' E ﬁEE‘ W Average
8| T8 = T B s g &
%EE §EE EEE’ ® g gEE ‘ ® Below Average
I EE = z B . =
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Action Taken Reports

of all Stakeholders for
e Jast Five Years from

(2022-23 to 2018-19)



BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ALUMNI FEEDBACK
2022-2023
ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.NO.

FOCAS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

1.

Overall learning atmosphere at
BGBC

* Provide opportunities for hands-on
experience

* Offer mentorship and coaching
program

¢ Integrate technology-enhanced
learning tools

Overall expenence at BGBC

%

* e¢ncouraging trainees to critically
evaluate their teaching strategies

* educational technology for
instructional purposes and student
engagement

e

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
2022-2023
ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.NO. FOCUS POINT ACTION TAKEN

1. The curriculum is designed to develop * Engage students in hands-on
necessary skills in students and leaming experiences

prepare them to use modern tools » Foster critical thinking and

required to work in yvour institution. problem-solving skills
Collaborate with industry partners
Provide opportunities for
interdisciplinary collaboration

* Regularly update the curriculum

2. Analytical Ability * Integrate analytical problem-

| solving exercises

= Offer workshops or seminars
focusing on logical reasoning and
decision-making skills

® Incorporate feedback loops

§ B.ED. COLLE =%
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FACULTY FEEDBACK
2022-2023
ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.NO. FOCUS POINT ACTION TAKEN
1. The curriculum provides * Conduct regular surveys or interviews with faculty

sufficient breadth of mermbers

electives Ic_r: srud:mt_s ml Organize curriculum review meetings

choose their specialization. Establish a curriculum committee

Provide professional development opportunities

2. The administration is very Implement regular communication channels

supportive

Establish transparent decision-making processes
Recognize and celebrate faculty achievements

W
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

PARENTS FEEDBACK
2022-2023
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
5.NO. | FOCUS POINT ACTION TAKEN
L. the Institute addresses your * The Institute ensures prompt

ueries’ requests nsibl :
TIHAL Toplass tesponuly responses to queries and requests,

acknowledging the importance of
timely communication

= Each query or request is
thoroughly investigated to
understand the underlying issue or
requirement accurately,

2. | bus facilities * Install security cameras and
adequate lighting at bus stops and
terminals to enhance passenger
safety, particularly during evening
hours. Additionally, increasing the
presence of security personnel or
implementing emergency call
boxes can help address safety
concerns and ensure passenger
well-being

BIYANI GFHLE E{l COLLER
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

STUDENT FEEDBACK

2022-23

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

:-'{5-"}

Punctuality of class.

et clear expectations regarding the importance of |
punctuality from the beginning of the academic
term. Clearly communicate to students the
significance of arriving on time for classes and
how it contributes to their academic success,
Regularly remind students of class timings through
various communication channels such as email,
announcements, or digital platforms like learning
management systems. Providing consistent
reminders helps reinforce the importance of
punctuality and encourages students to be more
mindful of their time management.

Use of chalk-
board'OHP/presentations/Online
tools for effective teaching

| course material

Encourage the use of a variety of teaching tools
such as chalkboards, overhead projectors (OHPg),
presentations, and online tools to cater to different
learning styles and enhance student engagement.
Providing multiple avenues for conveying
information ensures that all students can grasp the
material effectively.

Foster interactive leaming experiences by
incorporating  collaborative  activities  and
discussions alongside the use of teaching tools.
Encourage students to actively participate in the
learning process, whether through group work,
interactive presentations, or online discussions, to
promote deeper understanding and retention of

Ability of the teacher to identify

weakness/strength of students.

Utilize data from assessments, standardized tests, |
and classroom observations to analyze students'
academic progress and identify pattems of
strengths and weaknesses. Analyzing data allows
teachers to make informed decisions about
instructional strategies and interventions tailored to
students' needs.

'Level of help in acquiring

extended knowledge regarding
experiment

| Arrange opportunities for students to consult with

subject matter experts, researchers, or industry
professionals who have expertise in the experiment |
topic. Expert consultations can provide valuable

rr—"
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

| | insights, guidance, and feedback to students,
helping them deepen their understanding and |
acquire specialized knowledge

p ".'!'.vai]ability of experiments and Develop a comprehensive equipment maintenance |
required tools, softwarehardware | plan to prolong the lifespan of laboratory tools,
in the laboratory software, and hardware. Schedule routine

inspections, calibration, and repairs o prevent
cquipment downtime and ensure  optimal
performance. By maintaining equipment in good
condition, you can minimize disruptions to
laboratory activities and enhance availability

. | Effort of batch counselor/mentors | Offer  individualized support tailored to each
in providing necessary assistance | student's needs, interests, and aspirations. Batch
and encouragement. counselors/mentors can provide guidance on

course selection, career planning, extracurricular
activities, and personal development initiatives
based on the unique strengths and challenges of
each student.

T Availability of games & sports Ensure that sports facilities are easily accessible to
all students. Maintain  well-equipped  sports
complexes, gyms, fields. and courts with proper
lighting, safety measures, and amenities.
Accessibility promotes inclusivity and encourages
more students to participate in sports and games

g | Encouragement to participate in Empower students to take ownership of cultural
cultural activities like Annual events by involving them in the planning,
Function, Farewell party etc organization, and execution process. Establish

student-led committees or cultural clubs tasked
with brainstorming ideas, coordinating logistics,
and promoting events. Providing opportunities for
 student  leadership and creativity enhances
engagement and enthusiasm for cultural activities. |

« < 1l
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ALU

MNI FEEDBACK
2021-2022

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

S.No.

Focus Point

Action Taken

| Practice Of Learning

The Pedagogy Adopted By
Teachers Makes You Able To

Understand The Theory And

Implement Systems For Collecting Feedback From
Students On Teaching Methods, Enabling
Teachers To Adjust Their Pedagogy Based On
Student Needs And Preferences,

Integrate Technology Tools And Resources Into |
Teaching Practices, Providing Interactive Learning
Experiences And Catering To Diverse Leamning
Styles.

The Program  Educational
Objectives Are Achieved

Implement Robust Assessment Mechanisms To
Evaluate Student Performance Against Peos,
Including Direct Measures Such As Exams,
Projects, And Portfolios, As Well As Indirect
Measures Like Employer Surveys And Alumni
Feedback.

Provide Professional Development Opportunities
For Faculty Members To Enhance Their
Knowledge Of Industry Trends, Pedagogical
Approaches, And Assessment Strategies, Enabling
Them To Better Support Student Achievement Of
PEOs

f...!f'pd,,.ﬁ/
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
2021-2022
ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.no. | Focus point

| Action taken

. Make balance between
theoretical and practical
knowledge.

Incorporate project-based assessments into
the curriculum, where students are required 1o
apply theoretical concepts to solve real-world
problems or undertake research projects,
fostering critical thinking, problem-solving,
and practical application of knowledge.
Develop a curriculum that seamlessly |
integrates theorctical concepts with practical
applications, ensuring that students receive a
balanced education that bridges theoretical
understanding with real-world skills and
exXperiences.

Professional breadth in students

Offer interdisciplinary courses or modules
that expose students to a wide range of
subjects beyond their core discipline
Facilitate internship and externship programs
that provide students with opportunities to
gain  practical experience in  different
industrics

Owerall performance in students

Establish peer tutoring programs where high-
performing students mentor and support their
peers in challenging subjects

Offer workshops and seminars on study
skills, time management, exam preparation,
and stress management to equip students with
effective strategies for academic success and
overall well-being.

FRE. CIPAL
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B.ED. COLLEGE

BIYANI GIRLS

FACULTY FEEDBACK

2021-2022

ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

1.

The current syllabus of the course
is need based.

Conduct regular surveys, focus groups, and
interviews with stakeholders including students,
faculty, industry professionals, and employers to
identify current trends, emerging needs, and skill
gaps relevant to the course syllabus.

Implement mechanisms for ongoing monitoring
and evaluation of the course syllabus, including
regular reviews, feedback loops, and performance
asscssments, to ensure that it remains need-based
and responsive to the evolving needs of students,
employers, and society.

| ads to teach students

Institute gives me flexibility to
use any technique and teaching

[nstitute policies explicitly grant faculty members
the autonomy and freedom to choose teaching
methods, techniques, and resources that best suit
their teaching style and the needs of their
students.

Foster a culture of collaboration and knowledge
sharing among faculty members, encouraging
them to exchange ideas, share best practices, and
learn from each other's experiences in utilizing
different teaching techniques and approaches.

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

PARENTS FEEDBACK

2021-2022

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

infrastructure and laboratories in
BGRC

Develop a modemization plan outlining
specific goals, timelines, and budget
allocations for infrastructure and
laboratory improvements, with a focus on
incorporating state-of-the-art equipment,
technologies, and facilities.

Conduct a comprehensive assessment of
current infrastructure and laboratory
facilities at BGBC to identify strengths,
weaknesses, and areas for improvement,
considering factors such as equipment
quality, capacity, and functionality.

2,

aspirations about vour ward

Offer career counseling services to help
students explore various carcer paths,
identify their interests and skills, and
make informed decisions about
educational and professional opportunitics
aligned with their aspirations.

Establish mentorship programs where
students are paired with mentors who can
provide guidance, advice, and
encouragement tailored to their
aspirations, helping them navigate
challenges and pursue their ambitions with
confidence.

FF‘J%C!F“-L
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
STUDENT FEEDBACK

2021-2022
ACTION TAKEN REPORT

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

communicate the
concepts effectively
through examples and
applications.

* Offer faculty training workshops focused on effective |
cOmmunication strategies, emphasizing the use of
examples and applications to convey complex
concepts in a clear and understandable manner.

* [mplement peer observation programs where faculty
members can observe each other's teaching practices
and provide constructive feedback on the
effectiveness of using examples and applications to
communicate concepts.

Ability of the teacher to
identify
weakness/strength of
students.

* Conduct regular workshops and training sessions for
teachers focused on effective assessment strategies,
techniques for identifying students' strengths and
weaknesses, and methods for providing targeted
support and feedback.

* Facilitate open and regular communication between
teachers and parents to exchange information about
students' progress, strengths, and areas for growth,
fostering a collaborative approach 1o supporting
student development.

3.

Sharing of teaching
material with students.

* Implement a centralized online platform, such as a
leaming management system (LMS), where teachers
can ¢asily upload and share teaching materials
including lecture notes, presentations, reading
materials, and multimedia resources with students.

= Ensure that students have convenient access to shared
teaching materials through user-friendly interfaces
and mobile-friendly platforms, allowing them to
review materials at their own pace and reinforce
leaming outside of the classroom.

-
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

Level of interaction with
the teacher during
laboratory,

Organize laboratory sessions in small groups to
facilitate more personalized interaction between
students and the teacher, allowing for individualized
guidance, feedback, and SUPPOFL.

Allocate dedicated time during laboratory sessions for
one-on-one assistance and consultation with the
teacher, allowing students to receive personalized
guidance, troubleshoot problems, and deepen their
understanding of concepts.

Availability of
experiments and required
tools, software’hardware
in the laboratory.

Provide training sessions for faculty and students on
the proper use and maintenance of laboratory
equipment, tools, and software. Educate users on safety
protocols, troubleshooting procedures, and hest
practices to optimize resource utilization and
availability,

Establish a regular maintenance schedule for laboratory
equipment and tools to ensure they remain in good
working condition. Conduct preventive maintenance
and timely repairs to minimize downtime and ensure
availability during laboratory sessions.

al

Institute's efforts in
maintenance of campus
clean.

Establish efficient waste management systems,
ncluding recycling programs and proper disposal
procedures, to promote cleanliness and sustainability
on campus while reducing environmental impact.
Organize cleanliness drives, awareness campaigns, and
workshops to educate students, faculty, and staff about
the importance of maintaining a clean campus
environment and encourage active participation in
cleanliness initiatives.

7.

Availability of reference
and general books in the

library.

Expand the range of reference and general books
available in the library to cover a wide variety of
subjects, genres, and formats, catering to diverse
learning styles, interests, and research interests of
library users.

Invest in digital resources and online databases to
complement the library's physical collection, providing
users with access to a wealth of electronic reference
materials, e-books, and scholarly journals from
anywhere, at any time.,

\ A
HYAME Fich & = o i g
H AN GiFLS & el COLEEGE

SECA3, VIDHYADHAR NAEAR, JAPUR




BIVANI

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ALUMNI FEEDBACK

ACTTION TAKEN REPORT

2020-2021

S.NO. | FOCUS POINT ACTION TAKEN
1. Dppf&ﬂunit}f to interact with * Orgeamze regular guest speaker events where cxperts
outside world from various industries, academia, and community

organizations are invited to share insights,
experiences, and expertise with students, providing
opportunities for interaction and networking with
professionals outside the campus.

Facilitate participation in global exchange programs,
study abroad opportunities, and international
conferences, allowing students to engage with diverse
cultures, perspectives, and ideas from around the

| needs

The status of current syllabus in
terms of Educational Institutes

world and broaden their horizons, el
Establish a systematic process for reviewing the
current syllabus to ensure alignment with the evolving
needs of Educational Institutes, including input from
faculty, students, alumni, and industry professionals.
Engage stakeholders such as emplovers, regulatory
bodies, and professional organizations 1o gather
feedback on the relevance and adequacy of the current
syllabus in meeting industry demands and educational
standards.

The curriculum enhances
| understanding about the human
values, ethics, social
responsibilities etc.

Introduce dedicated courses or modules focused on |
ethics, social responsibility, and human wvalues,
providing students with in-depth exploration and
critical reflection on ethical issues and moral
dilemmas relevant to their fields of study.

Introduce dedicated courses or modules focused on
ethics, social responsibility, and human values,
providing students with in-depth exploration and
critical reflection on ethical issues and moral
dilemmas relevant to their fields of study.

S gl
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK

2020-2021

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

The curriculum is designed to
develop nocessary skills in
students and prepare them to
use modern tools required to
work in your institution

Review and revise the cumiculum to ensure it is |
aligned with the latest industry trends and
technological advancements, focusing on developing
essential skills such as eritical thinking, problem-
solving, communication, and adaptability,

Establish partnerships with industry organizations,
research institutions, and technology providers to
gain access to state-of-the-art tools, equipment, and
facilities, facilitating hands-on training and real-
world experiences for students.

Ability of Understanding in
students

Scaffold learning experiences by breaking down
complex tasks into manageable steps, providing
guided support and opportunities for reflection o
help students develop metacognitive skills and
monitor their understanding and leaming progress
effectively.

Implement active leaming strategies such as
problem-based leaming, group discussions, case
studies, and hands-on activities to engage students
actively in the leaming process and promote decper
understanding of concepts.

Problem Solving Ability in
students

Integrate problem-based leaming approaches into the
curriculum, where smdents are presented with
authentic, real-world problems relevant to their field
of study, encouraging them to apply critical thinking,
analysis, and creativity to devise solutions.

Design interdisciplinary projects that requure
collaboration across different fields of study,
encouraging  students to  leverage  diverse
perspectives, expertise, and problem-solving
approaches to address multifaceted challenges.

PRINCIFAL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FACULTY FEEDBACK
2020-2021

ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S.Mo. | Focus Point

Action Taken

1.

Opportunities to interact with
outside world.

Encourage teachers to participate in professional
conferences, symposiums, and networking events relevant to
their subject area or discipline, allowing them to stay abreast
of the latest research, methodologies, and advancements in
their field while networking with peers and experts.

Administration is very
supportive

Provide professional development opportunities for
administrators,  including workshops, seminars, and
leadership training programs, to enhance their skills,
knowledge, and effectiveness in supporting faculty, staff,
and students.

i
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

PARENTS FEEDBACK
2020-2021

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

5.Mo.

Focus Point

Action Taken

Placement record of BGBC

Engage alumni as mentors, pguest speakers, and industry
contacts to facilitate networking opportunities, mentorship
programs, and alumni referral networks, leveraging their
expenences and connections 1o enhance students’ placement
prospects.

The quality of teaching in
BGBC

Establish a dedicated placement support cell staffed with
trained professionals to coordinate placement activities,
organize recruitment events, liaise with employers, and
provide ongoing support to students throughout the placement
process, ensuring & high placement record for BGBC.

BIYANI GIRLS B ED. COLLEGE

BEC.-2 VIDHYAD BGAR JAPLIR




Whsvd v Em Frusi

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

STUDENT FEEDBACK

2020-2021

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

=5.Ma,

Focus Point

Action Taken

Level of interaction with the students
during lecture.

Use questioning techniques such as open-ended questions
probing inquiries, and think-pair-share exercises
stimulate student thinking, encourage participation, am
foster dialogue during lectures.

e

books in the library.

2. Awareness of course objectives and | Schedule periodic reviews of course objectives and progran
. Outcomes, program outcomes as | outcomes during class sessions to reinforce their importane
| communicated by the teacher. and relevance to students' learning experiences, encouraging

active engagement and alignment with learning goals.

3 Regular feedback of the teacher on Provide follow-up support and guidance to students base:
report/sessional work submitted by on their feedback, offering opportunities for revision
student. clarification, and additional assistance as needed to hel]

them address identified areas of weakness and achiew
academic success,

4. Clarity of presentation Use concise and straightforward language to convey ideas
avoiding jargon, technical terms, and unnecessar
complexity that may confuse or overwhelm the audience.

5. Availability and level of laboratory Develop comprehensive laboratory instruction sheets tha

instruction sheet/other material. provide clear, step-by-step guidance on experimenta
procedures, safety precautions, equipment usage, and dat
analysis, ensuring that students have access to detaile
instructions to facilitate their understanding and executior
of experiments.

6. Availability of games & sports Organize intramural tournaments and intercollegiat
competitions in various sports and games to promob

' healthy competition, team spirit, and camaraderie amon;
students while providing opportunities for skill developmen
and physical fitness. T sl

% Effort of batch counselor/mentors in = | Recognize and appreciate the contributions of batcl
providing necessary assistance and counselors/mentors through acknowledgment, appreciatio
encouragement. events, and professional development opportunities

fostering a culture of support and recognition for thei
valuable efforts in assisting and encouraging students.

8. Availability of reference and general | Establish parinerships and negotiate agreements witl

publishers, suppliers, and vendors to access discounte
rates, special offers, and cooperative acquisition programs
maximizing the library's purchasing power and expandin
its collection affordably and efficiently.

UL
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT 2019-2020

ACTION TAKEN REPORT
SNo. | Focus Point Action Taken =21
. Opportunity to interact with Engage students in community service, volunteer
outside world projects, and outreach activities that connect them

with local organizations, businesses, and community
members, fostering civic responsibility, social
awareness, and meaningful interactions with the
outside world.

2, The pedagogy adopted by Emphasize application-oriented teaching methods
teachers makes you able to that relate theoretical concepts to real-world
understand the theory and scenarios, encouraging students to apply their
| practice of learning knowledge and skills to practical situations and

develop a deeper understanding of the relevance and
utility of their learning,

IW
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK 2019-2020

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

5.110. Focus point Action taken
1. Develop necessary  skills  in | Implement capstone projects or industry-sponsored
students and prepare them to use | projects that require students to apply modern tools
modern tools required to work in | and technologies to solve real-world problems or
your institution challenges, allowing them to demonstrate their skills
and readiness for the workforce. i
2. Initiativeness in students Provide opportunities for students to  pursue

independent projects or research initiatives that align
with their interests and career aspirations, fostering a
| sense of ownership, autonomy, and initiative in their
| learning journey.
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FACULTY FEEDBACK 2019-2020

ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

S5.No. Focus point Action taken
. opportunity to excel in | Offer college preparation workshops, seminars, and
academics'higher education. resources to help high-achieving students navigate
the college application process, explore higher
cducation options, and secure admission o top

colleges and universities,

2. The working environment in the Provide research funding, grants, and

department is conducive to teaching
and research,

incentives to support faculty and student
research projects, encouraging scholarly
inquiry,  knowledge  creation, and
dissemination of findings within and beyond
the department.

Cultivate a collaborative and supportive
culture within the department, fostering
teamwork, mentorship, and knowledge-
sharing among faculty, students, and staff 1o
enhance teaching effectiveness, rescarch
productivity, and overall academic
excellence.

BIYANI GIRLS 5.ED. COLLEGE
SEC.-3 VIDHYADHAR NAGAR, JAIPUR




BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

PARENT FEEDBACK 2019-2020

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

' S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

The Institute addresses your
queries/ requests responsibly

Establish response time standards or
service level agreements (SLAs) for
addressing queries and requests,
specifying the expected timeframe for
acknowledgment, resolution, and
follow-up to ensure timely and
efficient handling of inquiries.

BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

STUDENT FEEDBACK 2019-2020
ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

effectively through examples and

S.NO. | FOCUS POINT ACTION TAKEN
L. Level of preparedness of the | Provide teachers with standardized lesson planning templates
teacher for the class and guidelines to help them organize their class materials,
objectives, activities, and assessments in advance, ensuring a
structured and coherent approach to teaching, |
2. Level of interaction with the | Adopt a student-centered approach by incorporating |
students during lecture. opportunities for student input, feedback, and collaboration
mta lecture sessions, empowering them to take ownership of
their learning and contribute to class discussions.
3. Ability of the teacher to | Encourage teachers to model effective communication
communicate the  concepts | techniques by incorporating diverse examples and practical

applications into their lectures, presentations, and classroom

provide the leaming opportunitics
by oTgAnIZING SCTINArsS,
conferences, webinars, alumni
interactions & workshops.

applications. discussions.
| 4. Level of help in acquiring | Encourage teachers to model effective communication
| extended knowledge regarding | techniques by incorporating diverse examples and practical
experiment. applications into their lectures, presentations, and classroom
discussions.
- The opportunities provided to | Provide mentorship and guidance from faculty members,
student to learn and grow. advisors, alumni, and industry professionals who can offer
support, advice, and encouragement to students in their
academic and personal development journey.
6. Efforts of Institute in order to | Conduct workshops and training sessions on topics such as

carcer development, soft skills, leadership, and industry-
specific trends to equip students with the knowledge, skills,
and competencies needed to succeed in their choszen fields.

Te

Encouragement to participate in
extra-curricular  activities like
NSS, Games & Sports etc.

Collaborate with external organizations, community groups,
and neighboring institutions to organize collaborative events,
competitions, and initiatives that promote participation in
extracurricular activities and foster a sense of community
engagement and social responsibility.
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

ALUMINI FEEDBACK

ACTION TAKEN REPORT (2018-2019)

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

Teaching methodology using

ICT  enabled tools like

projector, audio-video  system

Invest in upgrading infrastructure and facilities to support
ICT-enabled teaching, including the installation of
projectors, audio-video systems, and high-speed internet

yourself

etc. connectivity in classrooms and lecture halls to facilitate
multimedia presentations and interactive leamning
EXPeTICNCES.

2. The curriculum  enhances | Facilitate eritical reflection and open dialogue on ethical
understanding about the human | dilemmas, moral reasoning, and societal norms through
values, ethics, social | structured  discussions, debates, and reflective
responsibilities etc. assignments, cncouraging students to examine their

beliefs, values, and ethical frameworks.

3 Opportunity  to express | Establish student forums, discussion groups, or online

platforms where individuals
share their thoughts, and engage in

constructive dialogue on various topics of interest.

can freely express

themselves,




BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
ACTION TAKEN REPORT (2018-2019)

S.NO. FOCUS GROUP ACTION TAKEN
. | The curriculum is designed to | Develop a curriculum framework that emphasizes the
develop necessary skills in | acquisition of essential skills such as critical thinking,
students and prepare them to use | problem-solving, communication, collaboration, and digital
modern tools required to work in | literacy, ensuring alignment with the demands of modern
your institution, workplaces and industries.
2, The curriculum is competent for [«  Encourage faculty members to serve as role models by

holistic development of students
which includes human wvalues,
ethics, integrity etc.

demonstrating  ethical  behavior, integrity, and
professionalism in their interactions with students,
colleagues, and the broader community, fostering a
culture of ethical leadership and accountability within the
institution.

Integrate service-leaming projects, community service
initiatives, or internships that provide students with
opportunities to apply ethical principles, engage in
meaningful social action, and contribute positively to their
communities, promoting a sense of social responsibility
and civic engagement.

Behavior with Colleagues in
students

Create opportunities for students to take on leadership
roles and responsibilities within group projects, clubs, or
student organizations, allowing them (o practice
leadership skills and develop positive relationships with
their peers.

Emphasize the importance of professionalism, integrity,
and ethical conduct in all interactions with colleagues,
faculty, and staff, instilling a sense of responsibility and

accountability in students for their behavior and actions |

within the academic community.

|

Communication Skills in students

Offer workshops, seminars, and training sessions focused

on developing communication skills such as public |

speaking, active listening, interpersonal communication,
and written communication, providing students with
practical techniques and strategies to enhance their
effectiveness in conveying ideas and information.
Incorporate role-playing exercises, simulations, and mock
interviews into the curriculum te simulate real-world
communication scenarios and help students develop
confidence, adaptability, and interpersonal skills in
various contexts.
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

FACULTY FEEDBACK
ACTION TAKEN REPORT (2018-2019)

S.NO. |

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

The current syllabus of the
course 1s need based.

Solicit feedback from students, faculty, alumni, employers,
and other stakeholders through surveys, focus groups, or
advisory committees to identify areas for improvement and
refinement in the syllabus, incorporating their perspectives and
recommendations into syllabus updates.

Integrate emerging topics, technologies, and interdisciplinary
perspectives into the syllabus to address emerging trends,
challenges, and opportunities in the field, ensuring that
students are exposed to cutting-edge knowledge and skills that
are essential for their future success.

Institute gives me flexibility
to use any technique and
teaching ads to teach
students such as PPTs,
smart board, E-studio, group
discussion, participation etc.

Ensure that the institution has the necessary technological
infrastructure and facilities in place to support faculty in
utilizing different teaching aids and techniques effectively,
in¢luding access to multimedia classrooms, audio-visual
equipment, and software platforms.

Facilitate peer leamning and collaboration among faculty
members through communities of practice, workshops, and
knowledge-sharing sessions, allowing them to exchange ideas,
experiences, and best practices related to using different
teaching techniques and tools.

The studies is good.

LR

implementation of the cumiculum, including student
performance assessments, course evaluations, and program
outcomes assessment, to identify areas of success and areas
needing improvement, ensuring continuous enhancement of
the quality of studies,
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

PARENTS FEEDBACK
ACTION TAKEN REPOR (2018-2019)

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION TAKEN

1.

opinion off hostel facilities

¢ Enhance amenities and services offered in hostel
facilities to better meet the needs and preferences of
students, such as laundry facilities, Wi-Fi
connectivity, study rooms, recreational areas, and
access to dining options or kitchen facilities.

= [mplement robust safety and security measures in
hostel facilities, including CCTV surveillance,
security personnel, access control systems, and
emergency response protocols, to ensure the well-
being and peace of mind of residents.

curricular/extracurricular event

Expand the range of curricular and extracurricular events
to cater to diverse interests, preferences, and talents of
students, including academic competitions, culral
festivals, sports tournaments, workshops, seminars, and

guest lectures.
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BIYANI GIRLS B.ED. COLLEGE

STUDENT FEEDBACK
ACTION TAKEN REPORT (2018-2019)

S.NO.

FOCUS POINT

ACTION POINT

Audibility of lecture.

Conduct an acoustic assessment of lecture halls and
classrooms to identify areas with poor audibility,
including factors such as background noise,
reverberation, and sound reflection, in order to determine
NECESSATY iMprovements.

student centric methods

Offer personalized learning paths or differentiated
instruction tailored to individual student needs, leaming
styles, and interests, providing opportunities for self-
paced learning, adaptive assessments, and targeted
interventions to address areas of weakness and build on

strmgﬂts.

3. Availability and level of | Create digital resources such as mstructiomal videos,
laboratory instruction | interactive simulations, and online tutorials that
sheet/other material. complement laboratory instruction sheets, offering

students additional support and guidance in
understanding concepts and performing experiments.

4. Level of help in acquiring | Provide access to a wide range of extended resources
extended knowledge regarding | such as textbooks, academic journals, research papers,
experiment and online databases relevant to the expenment, enabling

students to delve deeper into the theoretical background,
methodologies, and applications of the experiment.

5. Adequate opportunities  for | Provide leadership training and support to club members

personal development in hobby
clubs.

to enhance their organizational and interpersonal skills,
empowering them to effectively manage club activities,
events, and initiatives while fostering a sense of
ownership and responsibility.

quality of teaching-learning
process.

Promote the use of active leaming strategies such as
problem-based learning, flipped classroom, peer
instruction, and collaborative projects to engage students
actively in the leaming process, encourage critical
thinking, and enhance retention of course material.
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